CH \$40.00 87862

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM487726

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
F.ounders Venture Capital, LLC		05/07/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMARANTHINE, LLC
Street Address:	77 De Boom Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87862045	AMARANTHINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028427800

Email: mobleysg@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Shane Rumbaugh, Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	330622-20000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan G. Mobley
SIGNATURE:	/Susan G. Mobley/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Amaranthine Delaware Change Name#page1.tif source=Amaranthine Delaware Change Name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006423 FRAME: 0489

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "F.OUNDERS VENTURE
CAPITAL, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "F.OUNDERS VENTURE
CAPITAL, LLC" TO "AMARANTHINE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2018, AT 7:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

6368241 8100 SR# 20183442715 Authentication: 202655303 Date: 05-08-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml $\,$

TRADEMARK REEL: 006423 FRAME: 0490

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:15 PM 05/07/2018 FILED 07:15 PM 05/07/2018 SR 20183442715 - File Number 6368241

STATE OF DELAWARE SR CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

as follows: FIRST:	The name of t	he limite	d liability company i
5	nine, LLC		a
<u> </u>			The second second
IN WIINI	SS WHEREOF, t	the undersigne	d have executed this Certificate
7th	2.	c Mars	, A.D. 2018

RECORDED: 08/28/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006423 FRAME: 0491